

07.11.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.58
cm

WPA 28559 of 2017

Sunil Kumar Singh
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

None appeared to represent the petitioner. Vide order dated 02/09/2024 the petitioner has not been complied with. The conduct of the petitioner, it appeared that the petitioner is not willing to proceed with the hearing of the instant writ petition.

Accordingly, instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)